

Representative Stephenson of the 92nd et al. move to amend the Committee substitute to HB 197 by inserting between lines 11 and 12 on page 2 the following:

"(1.1) 'Person standing in loco parentis' means a grandparent, an aunt, or an adult sibling."

By striking the stricken words "~~person standing in loco parentis~~," on line 20 of page 2 and inserting in lieu thereof the plain words "person standing in loco parentis,".

By striking lines 28 through 32 on page 2 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"by a parent, guardian, or person standing in loco parentis ~~and such minor, stating~~ who shall show proper identification and state that ~~such~~ the parent, guardian, or person standing in loco parentis is the lawful parent or guardian of ~~such~~ the minor, or is the person standing in loco parentis of ~~such~~ the minor, and that ~~such~~ the parent, guardian, or person standing in loco parentis has been notified that an abortion is to be".

By striking lines 35 and 36 on page 2 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"notice, in person or by telephone, to a parent, guardian, or person standing in loco parentis of the minor, of the pending abortion and the name and address of the place".

By striking lines 10 and 11 on page 3 and inserting in lieu thereof the following:

"addressed to a parent, guardian, or person standing in loco parentis of the minor at the usual place of abode of the parent, guardian, or person standing in loco parentis.".

\$\$AM 19 0858\$\$

LOST